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Boquillas
Nozzles
Buses
Ugelli
Dusen
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Modelos Referencia Conexién/Model e
Modeéle
Models 16146503  1/4". 6503
Modelliy 16146504 1/4". 6504
Modelle 161465045 1/4". 65045
16146505  1/4". 6505 BSpt 1/4” 1/8” SS Meg
16144003  1/4". 4003
16144004  1/4". 4004
161440045  1/4". 40045
16144005  1/4". 4005
16142503  1/4". 2503
16142504  1/4". 2504
1625045 1/4". 25045
16142505 1/4". 2505 e
16141503 1/4". 1503 Inox Aisi 416 MEG
16141504 1/4". 1504 Acero endurecido
161415045 1/4". 15045 Acier endourcit
16141505  1/4". 1505
16181502  1/8". 1502 Hardened steel
16186504 1/8". 6504 gehdrtete Edelstahl
HGIREOTE S S Acciaio rinforzato
Nozzle |
Flow rate in (I/min) at:
20 25 30 35 40 50 60 70 | 100 | 150 200 | 275 350
Size bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar bar | bar | bar | bar bar
020 20 | 23 | 25|27 |29 |32 | 35|38 | 46 | 56 | 64 | 74 | 83
030 3.1 34 | 37 | 40 | 43 | 48 | 53 57 | 68 | 84 | 97 | 114|126
040 4.1 4.6 50 | 54 | 58 | 64 | 7.1 76 | 91 [ 1121129 | 156 | 175
045 46 | 5.1 56 | 6.1 65 | 73 | 79 | 86 | 103|126 | 145 16.6 | 18.7
050 5.1 5.7 | 6.2 | 6.7 | 7.2 | 8.1 88 | 95 | 114 | 140 | 161 | 188 | 21.2
055 56 | 63 | 69 | 74 | 79 | 89 | 97 | 105|125 | 154 | 17.7 | 206 | 23.4
060 6.1 6.8 | 7.5 | 8.1 86 | 97 106|114 137 |16.7 |19.3 | 226 | 25.5
065 6.6 | 74 | 8.1 88 | 94 | 105 | 11.5 124 | 148 | 181 | 21.0 | 245 | 275
070 7.1 80 | 87 | 94 | 101 113|124 |133 160 | 195|230 26.0 | 29.3




Boquilla Cerdmica
Keramik dise
Busse ceramique

Ugello Cerdmica

Ceramic nozzle MECAT|C®

Spare Car wash

Boquilla alta presién rotativa
Buse rotative haute pression

f Rotary high pressure nozzle
Hochdruck Rotorduse
BSPT 1/4” Ugello rotante ad alta pressione

Maxima presiéon

Boquilla rotativa 1/4 ,275bar Maximum pressure

Ref 27012. 275bar 1/4” 035 Maximaler Druck
Ref 270113. 275bar 1/4” 040 Pression maximale
Ref 270114 . 275bar 1/4” 045 Pressione massima

Ref 270115. 275bar 1/4” 050

4000psi 213bar
Nozzle

Flow rate in (I/min) at:

20 25 30 | 35 | 40 50 @ 60 70 | 100 | 150 | 200 | 275
Size bar | bar | bar bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar | bar

020 20 | 23 | 25 | 27 | 29 | 32 | 35 | 38 | 46 | 56 | 64 | /4
030 31 | 34 | 37 | 40 | 43 | 48 | 53 | &7 | 68 | 84 | 9.7 | 114
040 41 | 46 | 50 | 54 | 58 | 64 | 71 | 76 | 91 | 11.2 | 129 | 15.6
045 46 | 5.1 | 56 | 6.1 | 65 | 73 | 79 | 86 | 103 | 126 | 145 | 16.6
050 0.1 | 57 |62 167 | 72 | 81 | 88 | 95 | 114|140 | 16.1 | 188
055 56 | 63 | 69 | 74 | 79 | 89 | 9.7 | 105|125 | 154 | 17.7 | 20.6
060 61 | 68 | 75 | 81 | 86 | 9.7 | 106 | 11.4 | 13.7 | 16.7 | 19.3 | 22.6
065 66 /74 | 81 | 88 | 94 | 105 ] 11.5 | 124 | 148 | 181 | 21.0 | 24.5
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Spare Car wash

Material PVDF

Ref 270066 (Champu)
1/4”3bar 3,86/min 60°

Ref 270065 (Champu)
1/8”3bar 3,06l/min 45°

Ref 270067 (Espuma)
1/4”3bar 19,6/min 90°

El fluoruro de polivinilideno o PVDF es un fluoropolimero
termoplastico altamente inerte quimicamente. Se suele
emplear en condiciones que requieren mucha pureza,
fortaleza y elevada resistencia a acidos, bases y
disolventes, a altas temperaturas, al envejecimiento y a los
rayos ultravioleta.
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Turbinas
Turbines

Turbinen
Turbines




Turbina trifasica Mecatic .

MODEL: 02200 PHASE 3 | 2P

A200-240V 12.5A 50HZ 2.2KW
Y 345-415V 7.2V

2800RPM

AN220-275V 12.6A 60HZ 3.45KW
Y 380-480V 7.3V

3350RPM

IP55

202005004

MECATIC’

MECATIC

Spare Car wash

Model Frequency |Rated Output voltage current Max Airflow |Max Vaccum [Max Compressor |Noise Weight
ref HZ KW \Y A m3/h mbar mbar dB kg
270220 | 50/60Hz 22 220/380v 9,7/5,6 318 210 200 69 30
270320 | 50/60Hz 3 220/380v 12,5/7,2 318 270 290 69 36
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Spare Car wash

Ref. Power. Voltage  Airflow Maxpress
270006. 1200w. 220v 50hz. 3 m3/min. 24kpa
270007. 1000w. 220v 50hz 2,7m3/min.22kpa

123
978

Tipo de Aislamiento Ruido i

Tipo di isolamento Noise |
Type d'isolation Larm L | £
Isolierungsart Bruit | u
Type of insulation Rumore - | -
F dB<96 |
| g

TP NNSSS

68

36

P44
9143
9147.5

CERTIFICADO .]
(|
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are Car wash

Lanza Nebulizacion + tubo inoxidable
Spray lance + stainless tube
Lance de nébulisation + tube inox
Spruhlanze + inox-Rohr
Lancia nebulizzante + tubo inox
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Inox
Spare Car wash

stainless steel
Inox-Rohrlossidabile

" 4
Componentes Interiores Bola-Muelle
\ PP + FV Viton + PP Inox - Inox
\\ PP + FV 363 psi 18,5 USGpm G 1/2"HH 120 °F
\
\ Temperatura Max
\\ 50 °C
\ 3
LN\ Presidon max.
Ref 270140 SN Maximaler Druck
= N Maximum pressure
Boquilla RS 110° R\ 25bar- 2,5MPa
600mm". )
\\ Caudal
\ Débil
\\ Flow
A\ Wassermenge
A\ Flusso
701t/ min
)
Ref 270138
Pistola para lanza CPA600
Spray gun CPA600 Lance
Spruhpistole fur die CPA600
LanzePistolet de nébulisation pour
lances CPA600
Pistola Nebulizzante per lancie CPA600
o
Ref 270038

Lanza CPA600 inox 600mm Boquilla abanico 110°
Lanze CPA600 inox 600mm with 110° spray nozzle

Lanze CPA600 inox-Rohr mit 110° winkel Spruh
H 1/2” BSP
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Spare Car wash

Lanzas espuma
Foam lances
Schaumlanzen
Lances canon a mousse
Lance schiuma




Ref 270118 Foam lance 1,25mm 1L O

Schaumlanze Lancia MECAT|C®

Schiumalance canon a mousse Spare Car wash

Max. Pressure: 160 bar Max. Flow: 20 L/min Max. Temp
140°F Inlet: G1/4”
Nozzle: 1.25mm Capacity: 1L

g Angulo variable

g mﬁ: 4 1/4”"BSP 4m Variable angle
° i I

il [ Angle variable
Variabler Winkel

1L

Ref 270119 Foam lance 1,8mm, 2L

Max. Pressure: 160 bar Max. Flow: 20 L/min Max. Temp
140°F Inlet: G1/4”
Nozzle: 1.8mm Capacity: 2L

1/4”BSP

? 1,8mm
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Valvulas
Valves
Vannes
Ventile
Valvole




Ref: 270055
1/2Bsp H-H . S.S316

1/2”
BSP

1/2”
BSP

Design Standard
ASME B16.34, ISO 9001, CE

Cuerpo inoxidable
Stainless body
Corps en acier inoxydable

MECATIC

Spare Car wash

Vdlvula de aguja
Needle valve

Soupape a pointeau

Nadelventil
Valvola a spillo

9
Structure b -t T
AlSI SS316

1 Body S.S 316. st o

2 Support S.S 316.

3 Packing Seat ASTM A105/F304/F316 g

4 Pakcing PTFE/Graphite

= Pressure Ring ASTM A105/F304/F316

6 Bonnet S.S 316.

7 Nut S.S

8 Packing Bolt S.S af

9 Disc&Stem 13%Cr/SS304/SS316 B

10 Handle S.S 316 2

Dimension

Size DN L H Do NPT/BSP |WEIGHT(Kg)

14" DN6 57 65 57 174" 04 Maxima presion
3/8" DN10 57 65 57 3/8" 0.4 Maximum pressure
1/2" DN15 68 78 63 12" 0.5 Pression maximale
3/4" DN20 80 95 80 3/4" 1 Maximaler Druck
1 DN25 90 100 90 1 14 Pressione massima
11/4"|  DN32 120 135 120 11/4" - 6000psi
11/2"|  DN40 134 150 135 112" - 413 bar

2° DN50 156 180 160 2" -




O

MECATIC
Ref 270116 T S

Inyector Venturi 1,4mm
Venturi-injektorinjecteur
Venturilniettore Venturi

Rated Pressure 220 bar - 22 MPa - 3200 psi

Permissible Pressure 250 bar - 25 MPa - 3650 psi

Rated Flow Rate 30 I/min - 8 USGpm

Rated Temperature 90 °C - 195 °F

Inlet 3/8 Bsp M

Outlet 3/8 Bsp M

Material Brass 315gr
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Manometro
Pressure gauge

Manometre
Druckanzeige
Manometer




Specifications

Attribute Value MECAT'C®

Spare Car wash

Minimum Pressure

Measurement QoECF
Maximum Pressure
400 bar
Measurement
Pressure Gauge Type Bottom Entry
Gauge Outside
: 63mm
Diameter
BoRnaatGh Sive BSPT 1/4 270042 Manometer press 0-10 bar 1/4 radial
270044 Manometer press 0-25 bar 1/4 radial
Internal Liquid Glycerine 270046 Manometer press 0-160 bar 1/4 radial
T —— 270048 Manometer press 0-250 bar 1/4 radial
270050 Manometer press 0-400 bar 1/4 radial
Minimum Operating e 270043 Manometer press 0-10 bar 1/4 axial
Temperature 270045 Manometer press 0-25 bar 1/4 axial
. . 270047 Manometer press 0-160 bar 1/4 axial
Maximum Operating ) )
Temperature +60°C 270049 Manometer press 0-250 bar 1/4 axial
270051 Manometer press 0-400 bar 1/4 axial
Dimensions in mm
Lower mount (LM) Centre back mount (CBM) 1) Lower back mount (LBM) 2)
b - by _ b, _
st 3 3 3
8 - 8 = §
. o - 1p&H----- . ‘l """ -1 S
S __ : L
1) With NS 50, 63 - 2) With NS 100

Dimensions in mm Weight in kg
a bx05 b2x05

63 13 32 56 68 62 6.5 - G¥%B 54 14 0.21
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Electrovalvula
Solenoid valve
Electrovanne
Magnetventil
Elettrovalvola




Material Inox Stainless steel 316 O

Membrane Viton ME C AT' c®
Ref 270092. 1/4"BSP, NC, DN10,24VAC 0-16BAR Spare Car wash

Ref 270093 .1/4"BSP, NC, DN10,24VDC 0-16BAR

Ref 270094. 1/2"BSP, DN15, NC, 0-16bar, 24V AC
Ref 270095. 1/2"BSP, DN15, NC, 0-16bar, 24VDC

Material Brass, Laton
Membrane NBR

Ref 270096, 1/2"BSP, DN15 NC,24V AC 0- 16BAR
Ref 270097.1/2"BSP,DN15 NC,24VDC 0- 16BAR

Ref 270098, 3/4"BSP, DIN20 NC,24V AC 0- 16BAR
Ref 270099. 3/4""BSP DIN 20, NC,24V DC 0- 16BAR

0000000000000 00000000000000000000

Ref 270100. 1/2"BSP, DN25, NC, 24VAC 0-16BAR

Ref 270101. 1/2"BSP, DN25, NC,24VDC 0-16BAR

Temperatura media trabajo
Conexién, normalmente cerrada NC. Medium working temperature
. Température de travail moyenne
nnection, normally cl NC. e ;
Co _eCt on, normally closed , = Durchschnittliche Arbeitstemperatur
Connexion, normalement fermée NC.

Verbindung, normalerweise geschlossen NC. NBR 80° VITON 120° EPDM 120°

B ‘j-( Model A B &
u
~ ity ' |

£y DN10 1/4” 69 57 —
i e 0~ S DN15 1/2” 69 57 106
| DN20 3/4” 73 57 114
; DN25 17 99 77 R
B A |
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Spare Car wash

Juntas giratorias
Swivels
Drehgelenke
Raccords tournants
Giunti girevoli
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Spare Car wash

Datos Técnicos
Technical data
Spécifications techniques
Technische Daten
Dati tecnici

Ref BSP (M) BSP (F)|L1(mm) | Peso (weight)
270084 1/4” 1/4” 65 160g
270085 3/8” 3/8” 65 160g

. Presion Nominal BSP (F)
Nominal pressureNenndruck - s
150bar

Presion maxima
Maximalen Druck
Maximal pressure

275bar

Temperatura

Temperatur

Température
90 °C

L1 mm

MECATIC
' 1 Rodamiento
1 bearing
1 Lagerung
1 Roulement
1 Cuscinetto

Cuerpo
Body
Korper
Corps
Stainless steel
Edelstahl
Acier inoxydable
Brass nickel plate
Brassmessing vernicketl
Ottone nichelato
Laiton nickelé

- =»
BSP(M)




MECATIC

Spare Car wash

Datos Técnicos
Technical data
Spécifications techniques
Technische Daten

Ref BSP (M) | BSP (F)|L1(mm) | Peso (weight)
270141 1/4” 1/4” 45 2809
270142 3/8” 3/8” 45 290g
Presion Nominal Cuerpo
Nominal pressureNenndruck Body
150bar KORPSF
Corps
Stainless steel
Edelstahl
Presion maxima Temperatura Acier inoxydable
Maximalen Druck LempEratin Bragg(r:::szli::\;e\l/::git:ketl
MOXiszwl gressure Tem;):l;gture Ottone nichelato
75bar

Laiton nickelé

BSP(M)

f y 111 My
& [FREEE

1
=

0 -v..-.-.*_t
— = - — BSP(F)
MEC}ATIC ' :

e @ e g

&
&=

-
i
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Manguera
Hose

Schlauch
Tuyau

Tubo flessibile




Manguera de Aspiracion

Suction hose MECAT|C®

Tuyau d'aspiration e (Carrgrah
Saugschlauch
Tubo di aspirazione

Material Didmetro interior y exterior
EVA/PE Inside and outside diameter
Rango temperatura InnenaufBendurchmesser

Temperature range di 5t intéri t téri
Temperaturbereich iametre interieur et exterieur

écart de température 1. 38x47mm @
intervallo di temperatura 2. 50x60mm 92
-40 +70 °C
Ref 270078 Ref 270081 Ref 270106
38x47mm Q@ 38x47mm @ 38x47mm @
Blue/black Red/black Black

Ref 270139 Ref 270077 Ref 270107
38x47mm 9 38x47mm @ 50x60mm 9@
Grey/black Green/black Black
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are Car wash

Boquillas de Aspiracion
Suction nozzles
Saugdusen
Buses d'aspiration
Ugelli di aspirazione




MECATIC

Ref 270024 Spare Car wash
Boquilla Aspiracion D38 con refuerzo
Reinforced suction nozzle
Verstirkte Saugdiise Suction nozzle
Buse d’aspiration renforcée Saugdiise
Ugello di aspiratione rinforzato Buse d’aspiration

Ref 270025
Boquilla aspiracion D38

Ugello di aspiratione

Material ABS Negro

S ————

2
255mm o

B o v

S

-
-
- o
o
g
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Spare Car wash

Ref 270029 Giratorio reforzado D38
Turning hose connector
Drehmuffe fiir Schlauch

Connettore girevole per tubo

| |
Material ABS Negro k i
|

Ref 270040 Giratorio Eco D38
Turning hose connector
Drehmuffe fiir Schlauch

Connettore girevole per tubo
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Spare Car wash

Ref 270109
Racor fijo D38
Fix hose
Connector Feste
SchlauchmuffeRaccord fixe
Pour tuyau
Connecttore fisso per tubo

Material Caucho

e
-
_—
-
-
-
.
e
. e
i



MECATIC

Spare Car wash

Ref 270108 Racor tubo cuba diam.38

Material ABS Negro




Ref 270027 Boquilla Aspiracion D50 Larga
Long suction nozzle D50
Large Saugdise D50
Buse d'aspiration longue D50

Ugello di aspiratione lungo D50 MECATlc®
- Spare Car wash

Ref 270026 Boquilla Aspiracion D50 Corta
Short suction nozzle D50
Kurze Saugdise D50
Buse d’aspiration courte D50
Ugello di aspiratione corto D50

= 64mm =

Material ABS Negro
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Spare Car wash
Ref 270030
Racor giratorio D50
Turning hose connector
Drehmuffe fur Schlauch

Connettore girevole per tubo
Material ABS Negro







Ref 270053 Inox 4040

Technical Specification

® 4040 stainless steel reverse osmosis

membrane housing that will accept any

standard 4021 (4" diameter, 40" length) RO

membrane

® Maximum operating pressure: 300 psi

® Construction: Continuous stainless steel tube

(not two parts welded together)

® Weight: 5.25 Kg

® Ports: 3/4" BSP thread (blanking plug is 1/2")

MECATIC

Spare Car wash

Ref 270054 Fiberglass 4040

Materials of Construction

Technical Specifications

= Housing Body ......... Fiberglass

= Maximum Operating Pressure:
300 psi / 20 bar

MECATIC

Spare Car wash

® Minimum Operating Temperature:
35°F / 1°C

® Maximum Operating Temperature:
150" F / 66" C

0O 09
= O

| EEE—— |



Ultra low pressure membrane element

MECATIC

Spare Car wash

ULP series can work under ultra low pressure to reach as high permeate flow and salt
rejection as regular low pressure membrane.lt operates under approximately two

thirds of the operating pressure of regular low pressure composite membrane and

achieves a good salt rejection.

Model Membrane Operating pressure Average permeated Stable rejection
area ft2(m2) psi(MPA) flow GPD(M3/D) rate(%)
ULP4021 36(3.3) ‘ 150(1.05) 1000 (3.8) 99.0
ULP4040 78(7.2) 150(1.05) 2500 (9.8) 99.0
ULP8040 400(37) 150(1.05) 10500(39.5) 99.0

Test Condition

Temperature of Testing Solution:25 °C
Concentration of Testing Solution (NaCl):2,000ppm
PH Value of Testing Solution :7.5-8

Operation Conditions

Max. Working Pressure:600 psi (4.14MPa)
Max. Feedwater Temperature:45°C

Max. Feedwater SDI:5.0

\

Recovery Rate of Single Membrane Element:15% Free Chlorine Concentration of Feedwater:0.1mg/L g
pH Range of Feedwater during Continuous Operation:3~10 §s a
2 =
pH Range of Feedwater during Chemical Cleaning:2~12 i E =
Max. Pressure Drop of Single Membrane Element:10psi (0.07Mpa) g 3 A
BW pressure membrane element y
BW series has the properties of high permeate flow and excellent desalination.BW
series is mainly applicable to treatment of various industrial water. O E i
4,
[V
Membrane Operating pressure Average permeated Stable rejection ‘i‘ 3
Model area ft2(m2) psi(MPA) flow GPD(M3/D) rate(%) ;
BW4021 36(3.3) 225(1.55) 900 (3.4) 99.5 '
BW4040 78(7.2) 225(1.55) 2500 (9.8) 99.5
BW8040 400(37) 225(1.55) 10500(39.7) 99.5

Test Condition

Temperature of Testing Solution:25 °C
Concentration of Testing Solution (NaCl):2,000ppm
PH Value of Testing Solution :7.5-8

Recovery Rate of Single Membrane Element:15%

Operation Conditions

Max. Working Pressure:600 psi (4.14MPa)

Max. Feedwater Temperature:45°C

Max. Feedwater SDI:5.0

Free Chlorine Concentration of Feedwater:0.1mg/L

pH Range of Feedwater during Continuous Operation:3~10

o

pH Range of Feedwater during Chemical Gleaning2~12 =
Max. Pressure Drop of Single Membrane EIemnt:lOpsi(G.b7Mpa)
" - . <'/’~ _;é
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Pulsador tactil
Tactile pushbutton
Bouton-poussoir tactile
Tastbarer Druckknopf
Interruttore Pulsante




Ref 270134 Pulsador tdctil RGB 24VDC ®
Tactile pushbutton —
Tastbarer Drukknopf MCCAT'C
Bouton-poussoir tactile
Interruttore Pulsante

Spare Car wash

Led circular RGB consumo 10mA

Longitud del cable 300mm Stainless steel

Temperatura max -40 +75°C
Resistencia vibracién 10-100Hz /10g Edelstahl

Acier inoxydable
Acciaio inossidabile
303

Protection

Schutz
IP68
Cdatodo comun Normally open
Cathode commune Normalerweise gedffnet
Gemeinsame Kathode Normalement ouvert
Common cathode Normalmente abierto
NO 0.5-8Max.,_ _,  M22x1 p_—
N =
—+ BLACK H
2, \— BLACK § B +
4 4 4 /
i B e B a
/
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Aluminio anodizado MECATIC®

Anodized aluminum Spare Car wash
Eloxiertes Aluminium

\ Alluminio anodizzato

Ref 270135 PULSADOR TACTIL RED 24VDC
Tactile pushbutton

Protection

Schutz
IP68 s
\ |: [ BLACK
== BLACK
<§\ . g b '
$$‘
§
-:i-y ﬁ,"e 7
LW ororacion Ref 270081 PULSADOR TACTIL 24VDC
3 Slc::;z Tactile pushbutton
Longitud del cable 300mm
Ry, Temperatura max -40 +75°C
g”§ Ref 270136 PULSADOR TACTIL LED RED 24VDC
& of Tactile pushbutton
0‘ 3
& & N I
& Protection 9- ;f\? i I~ BLACK Normacl’:r"\::ei:eo::;ffnet
Schutz AC/DC \_ HRA BT Normalement ouvert
IP68 BLACRT -«:»—:"- Normalmente abierto
NO
0.5-8Max. i M22x1 7.5
= Consumption 3mA
X Consommation 3mA
&l - N
o

__z/ii @ < / Verbrauch 3mA

\ Yy Consumo 3mA
“‘, | __—1
\ 0.22mm*

N s e -
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Spare Car wash

Distribuidor
Distributeur
Distributor
Verteiler




